N04000009244	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600039652526
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/29/0401002009 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OHSEP 28 PM 3: 10 SECTEMARY DE STATE MULAHASSEE FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

September 20, 2004

Secretary of State Division of Incorporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

Attention: Ms. Rose Ann Varnadore, Supervisor

Subject: Ablaze Horizon, Inc.

Thank you for your followup call on this date to advise me of additional information you need to finalize this application.

Enclosed is one original and a copy of the incorporaton along with a money order in the amount of \$87.50 for the filling fees, certified copy and Certificate for the Ablaze Horizon, Inc. a non profit corporation.

From: William D. Cowart, III 10551 Akers Drive South Jacksonville, Florida 32225 Daytime Phne Number 904-463-5050

I trust that the other information along with this additional data will be suffice. If you should have any questions or need additional information, please contact me or Mr. R. C Jenkins at 904-465-0080. Thanking you in advance for your consideration in expediting this matter.

Sincerely, i) pli and Court II

William D. Cowart, III President, Chairman Cc: Files

PH c:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617. F.S. (not for Profit)



Non Profit Organization

1. <u>Name</u>.

The name of the Non Profit Corporation is Ablaze Horizon, Inc..

2. Principal Office and Registered Agent.

Its registered agent office in the State of Florida is at the residence of William D. Cowart, III, who presently resides at 10551 Akers Drive South in the City of Jacksonville, Florida, County of Duval.

3. Purposes.

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which non profit corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law for the State of Florida. The corporation shall have all rights and powers in furtherance of its purposes as are now or may hereafter be conferred on not for profit organizations. This will include assisting in starting educational, health, housing and recreational programs for families and low and moderate income families throughout the targeted area.

4. Manner of Elections

Board members will be elected on the 3rd Thursday of September at the annual Board Meeting.

5. Incorporator.

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is: William D. Cowart, III, 10551 Aikers Drive South, Jacksonville, Florida 32225 -Michael M. Cowart, 10551 Aikers Drive South, Jacksonville, Florida 32225 R.C. Jenkins, 6721 Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32225

6. <u>Resident Agent Name and Address:</u>

Michael M. Cowart was appointed as the Registered Agent for the Ablaze Horizon, Inc. at its September 12, 2004 board meeting.

7. Incorporators

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

William D. Cowart, III, President. 10551 Akers Drive South, Jacksonville, Fl. 32225
Michael M. Cowart, Vice President, 10551 Akers Drive South, Jacksonville, Fl 32225
R.C. Jenkins, Secretary, 6721 Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville, Fl. 32225

Having been name as registered agent to accept service of process for the abaove stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

 n^{-1} Signature/Registered Agent Date Signature/Incorporator Date

OL SEP 28 PH 3: 1

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida, do make this **Articles** of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 27the Day of September 2004.

William D. Cowart, III, Sr., President

State of _Florida) ss

County of Duval

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ______th day that William D. Cowart, III personally came before me, a Notary Public for the State of Florida, personally appeared before me and that the same person who executed the foregoing **Articles** of Incorporation, and acknowledged that said person signed as the person's free act and deed the foregoing document and declared that the statements therein contained are true to the person's best knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



ACTION BY INCORPORATOR

The undersigned, William D. Cowart, III, being one of the the incorporators of Ablaze Horizon, Inc. (the "Corporation"), in accordance with governing law, do hereby take the following action:

The undersigned hereby elect the following persons to be directors of the Ablaze Horizon, Inc., to serve until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualified: Chairman, William D. Cowart III, Vice President, Michael M. Cowart and R.C. Jenkins, Corporate Secretary.

The undersigned hereby waive all right, title and interest in and to any stock or property of the Corporation and any right in the management thereof arising out of or connected with performing duties as incorporators.

Dated: September 20, 2004

Willin hl. Count

William D. Cowart, III, Incorporator

Michael M. Cowart

R.C. Jenkins, Incor

=P 28 PH 3